
 
 

April 24, 2009 
 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO THE PARTIES IN: NORTHERN STATES POWER CO. (formerly 

Nuclear Management Company, LLC)(Prairie 
Island Nuclear Generating Plant, Units 
1 and 2) 
DOCKET NOS. 50-282-LR and 50-306-LR 

 
 
 This is to inform the parties that Commissioner Gregory B. Jaczko will tour the Prairie 

Island Nuclear Generating Plant on Friday, May 1, 2009 for a routine plant visit.  He will also be 

meeting with the Prairie Island Indian Community (PIIC).  The Commissioner will not engage in 

any substantive discussion during the site visit or his visit with the PIIC about any of the issues 

that have been raised in the ongoing adjudicatory proceeding.  If the parties have questions 

regarding this visit, please call me at (301) 415-1830. 

 
        
      /RA/  
 
      Angela B. Coggins 
      Legal Counsel to 
      Commissioner Jaczko 
 
cc: Service List 



 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of ) 
 ) 
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY ) 
 ) 
   )   Docket Nos. 50-282-LR   
 )     50-306-LR 

(Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant,   ) 
 Units 1 and 2)  ) 

  ) 
(License Renewal)  ) 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing MEMORANDUM TO PARTIES REGARDING 
COMMISSIONER GREGORY B. JACZKO’S MAY 1, 2009 TOUR OF THE PRAIRIE ISLAND 
NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT AND MEETING WITH THE PRAIRIE ISLAND INDIAN 
COMMUNITY have been served upon the following persons by Electronic Information 
Exchange. 
 

 
Office of Commission Appellate  
   Adjudication 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov 
 
 
 

 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
Mail Stop O-16C1 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Hearing Docket 
E-mail: hearingdocket@nrc.gov 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission. 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Mail Stop T-3F23 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
Administrative Judge William J. Froehlich, 
Chairman 
E-mail:  wjf1@nrc.gov   
 
Administrative Judge Gary S. Arnold  
E-mail:  gxa1@nrc.gov    
 
Administrative Judge Thomas J. Hirons 
E-mail:  thomas.hirons@nrc.gov  
 
 
Matthew Rotman, Law Clerk 
E-mail: mfr1@nrc.gov 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
Mail Stop O-15D21 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Edward Williamson, Esq. 
Beth Mizuno, Esq. 
David Roth, Esq. 
Brian G. Harris, Esq.  
Maxwell Smith, Esq. 
Brian Newell 
E-mail:  elw2@nrc.gov 
bnm1@nrc.gov 
der@nrc.gov 
brian.harris@nrc.gov  
maxwell.smith@nrc.gov 
bpn1@nrc.gov 
 
OGC Mail Center : OGCMailCenter@nrc.gov 
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Xcel Energy Services, Inc. 
414 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, Minnesota  55401 
Peter M. Glass, Counsel for Nuclear  
  Management   Company, LLC  
E-mail:  peter.m.glass@xcelenergy.com 
 
 

 
Prairie Island Indian Community 
5636 Sturgeon Lake Road 
Welch, Minnesota  55089 
Philip R. Mahowald, Esq. 
E-mail: pmahowald@piic.org 

Nuclear Management Company, LLC 
Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw, Pittman, LLP 
2300 N. Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20037-1122 
David R. Lewis, Esq. 
Matias F. Travieso-Diaz, Esq. 
Stefanie M. Nelson, Esq. 
Alison M. Crane, Esq.  
Jason B. Parker, Esq.  
E-mail:  david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com 
stefanie.nelson@pillsburylaw.com 
alison.crane@pillsburylaw.com 
jason.parker@pillsburylaw.com    
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 [Original signed by [Nancy Greathead]                                

       Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this 24th day of April 2009 
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